



## 2026 Schedule of School Fee and Levies

MacKillop Catholic College school fees are calculated in three parts:

### PART A

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF CAIRNS TUITION FEE PER STUDENT							
Number of Students in Parish and Diocesan Schools							
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
<b>PREP AND PRIMARY – YEARS P-6</b>	<i>No additional charge for 4 or more siblings</i>						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
PREP AND PRIMARY – per week (40 weeks)	\$46	\$39	\$32	\$24	\$19	\$16	\$14
PREP AND PRIMARY – per term	\$457	\$388	\$320	\$240	\$192	\$160	\$137
<b>PREP AND PRIMARY – per year<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>\$1,828</b>	<b>\$1,554</b>	<b>\$1,279</b>	<b>\$960</b>	<b>\$768</b>	<b>\$640</b>	<b>\$548</b>
<b>SECONDARY – YEARS 7-9</b>	<i>No additional charge for 4 or more siblings</i>						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
Lower SECONDARY – per week (40 weeks)	\$78	\$67	\$55	\$41	\$33	\$27	\$23
Lower SECONDARY – per term	\$783	\$665	\$548	\$411	\$329	\$274	\$235
<b>LOWER SECONDARY – per year<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>\$3,132</b>	<b>\$2,662</b>	<b>\$2,192</b>	<b>\$1,644</b>	<b>\$1,315</b>	<b>\$1,096</b>	<b>\$940</b>
<b>SECONDARY – YEARS 10-12</b>	<i>No additional charge for 4 or more siblings</i>						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
Upper SECONDARY – per week (40 weeks)	\$96	\$82	\$67	\$50	\$40	\$34	\$29
Upper SECONDARY – per term	\$962	\$818	\$673	\$505	\$404	\$337	\$289
<b>UPPER SECONDARY – per year<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>\$3,847</b>	<b>\$3,270</b>	<b>\$2,693</b>	<b>\$2,020</b>	<b>\$1,616</b>	<b>\$1,346</b>	<b>\$1,154</b>

### PART B

MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE SCHOOL LEVIES PER FAMILY			
PREP, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY – YEARS P-11	Per Week (40)	Term Fee	Annual Fee
Capital Levy <sup>2</sup>	\$19	\$190	\$760
P&F Levy <sup>3</sup>	\$2	\$20	\$80
<b>TOTAL FAMILY LEVIES</b>	<b>\$21</b>	<b>\$210</b>	<b>\$840</b>

*See Page 2 for  
fee calculation  
examples.*

### PART C

MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE SCHOOL LEVIES PER STUDENT			
PRIMARY YEARS P-1	Per Week (40)	Term Fee	Annual Fee
Resource Levy <sup>4</sup>	\$22	\$220	\$880
PRIMARY YEARS 2-5			
Resource Levy <sup>4</sup>	\$24.50	\$245	\$980
PRIMARY YEAR 6			
Resource Levy <sup>4</sup>	\$32	\$320	\$1280
SECONDARY YEARS 7-10			
Resource Levy, includes Laptop hire <sup>4</sup>	\$51	\$510	\$2040
SECONDARY YEAR 11			
Resource Levy, includes Laptop hire <sup>4</sup>	\$56	\$560	\$2240
SECONDARY YEAR 12			
Resource Levy, includes Laptop hire <sup>4</sup>	\$57	\$570	\$2280

### Application and Enrolment Fees

- ❖ Online Enrolment Application Fee - \$0.00 (Paper applications may incur a processing fee)
- ❖ Enrolment Deposit Fee \$100 (Returned as a credit on the first fee statement issued after enrolment, non-refundable)

### MacKillop Catholic College, Mount Peter

1 MacKillop Rd (Cnr Mount Peter Rd),  
Mount Peter QLD 4869  
**m:** PO Box 1027, Edmonton QLD 4869  
**p:** 07 4081 7600

**e:** office.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  
**w:** www.mackillopcatholiccollege.qld.edu.au  
**ABN:** 42 498 340 094



### Explanatory Notes

- Tuition Fee** - Supplements funding for ongoing school operating expenses, including wages and utilities. This rate is reviewed annually by the Diocese.
- Capital Levy** - An annual levy is charged per family to contribute to the capital costs of school infrastructure. It covers all forms of capital expenditure; i.e building improvements, air-Conditioning repairs, IT infrastructure and all grounds/facility improvements not included in the government funding.
- P&F Levy** - An annual levy is collected per family on behalf of the Parents and Friends Association. The levy assists the Parents and Friends Association to contribute towards capital projects and maintenance works of the College.
- Resource and Activity Levy** - The activity levy is charged per student to contribute to the cost of activities; i.e classroom excursions and other subject related expenses not covered by the Diocesan Tuition Fee. For Years 6, 7, 9, 11 and 12 students this includes a 3-day camp. The College resource levy is set to cover general classroom overheads and running costs. Including items such as compulsory competitions, photocopying, consumables, student supplies, curriculum related materials and administration costs. This levy changes slightly between years to cover expenses relating to that year level throughout the year. Stationery and booklist items are provided for all Primary levels, Prep to Year 6, and Secondary Year 7 and Year 8 only. The levy also incorporates the provision of such items as, but not limited to, computer and technology resources for all year levels, including the maintenance of technology equipment. As the College continues to expand so does the computer and classroom technology resources, in order to support the learning experience of our children and to enable us to deliver the Australian Curriculum more efficiently and effectively. Secondary students are allocated a personal laptop. This hire charge relates to the compulsory hire and maintenance of a laptop by each student.

### School Fee Discounts

Discounts on the Diocesan tuition fees apply for families with two, three or more students attending Catholic Primary and/or Secondary schools within the Cairns Diocese. Further discounts are available to holders of certain categories of Health Care and Pensioner Concession Cards, and to families experiencing genuine financial difficulties. Concessions will be considered following engagement with the College.

### Example - How to calculate school fees:

To calculate school fees for 1 child - Prep	
Part A	\$1,828
Part B	\$840
Part C	\$880
<b>Total per annum</b>	<b>\$3,548</b>
<b>Total per term</b>	<b>\$887</b>
<b>Total per week (40 weeks school year)</b>	<b>\$88.70</b>
<b>Total per week (52 weeks)</b>	<b>\$68.20</b>

To calculate school fees for 2 children – Year 5 and Year 7	
Part A – Year 5 (including sibling discount)	\$1,554
Part A – Year 7 (including sibling discount)	\$2,662
Part B – Per family	\$840
Part C – Year 5	\$980
Part C – Year 7	\$2,040
<b>Total per annum</b>	<b>\$8,076</b>
<b>Total per term</b>	<b>\$2,019</b>
<b>Total per week (40 weeks school year)</b>	<b>\$201.90</b>
<b>Total per week (52 weeks)</b>	<b>\$155.30</b>

To calculate school fees for 1 child – Year 7	
Part A	\$3,132
Part B	\$840
Part C	\$2,040
<b>Total per annum</b>	<b>\$6,012</b>
<b>Total per term</b>	<b>\$1,503</b>
<b>Total per week (40 weeks school year)</b>	<b>\$150.30</b>
<b>Total per week (52 weeks)</b>	<b>\$115.60</b>

### MacKillop Catholic College, Mount Peter

1 MacKillop Rd (Cnr Mount Peter Rd),  
Mount Peter QLD 4869  
**m:** PO Box 1027, Edmonton QLD 4869  
**p:** 07 4081 7600

**e:** office.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  
**w:** www.mackillopcatholiccollege.qld.edu.au  
**ABN:** 42 498 340 094